

ShaneH
TE4270
TE41, TE51, TE71
TME31, TME32, TME33, TME41, TME61
FE41, FE51, FE52
FPE41, FPE41P, FPE51, FPE52
FSE21, FSE22, FSE31, FSE32, FSE33
FSE41, FSE42, FSE51, FSE52, FSE61, FSE62
FSBE22, FSBE41, FSBE42
�


ording

PR
&CCL

[aN IR es]

e

<«

[ B . PP
sﬂmo)@ ¢ v YT 5
o - gy W os FESEE 2
= A..{,R\A\mwwwx ERA S £33+ 2
..)... : w
et g i
p

RS EEVET

EWLT
ot
s 2

a5 39
13

s

5558 @48-333 38

1is




—
7

Loy

%

-
7

S

L/
@

s T

FFltaisieng

IS PRSPy P

PrEL. Niy PeE sraiv
LASSET_ 831 Yas
$BiE_3Tvseuss e

65853

i ssoas

SO0GS

s5eag

TBOUP

FEIGE

ETEE)

LRI

2024%

L enage

358
(SRS AA5EA

seae

e

stgan

3 DRGGE

BRLBE

3640
3659
Ge3t
3423
455
35386

renp-

1.0, RERA0RT3T

3E¥9 AnIac
1213

G 5139

3PRe% 5223

F¥LsN 2

salssz tree o

£ o

i @oa08

PRI

Hed

e
i,

LA

!




<

DR AN AND GEAR CASE GROUP

suivin w1t 2333 B
t

&

2o
&

2%

P 4




%

Ny
<y

N
&
[

Tt
%)

e
P
P

83

89
e aeee e —aaan :}23
CHANGE LEVER 03
--------------------- P £
a5

Fig. 37  BEAR TRAN

Fig, 88 REAR TRA!
ig. 174 INJEGTION PUMP o -




3 18 Fg 7T GYLINDER CASE e 185
45 117 Fig. 78 188
118 Fig, 74 CYLINDERFPEATE I8 exGludad)
Fig. 48 Fig. POSITION
BEAD HITOHIZT 22) e e oo St 127 Fig, 78

&

BRAKE FEDALB{

g 8g
il G

183 Fig, 88




-
b

o
&

ICAL

ELECTRICAL

ELECGTRICAL S
ELECTRICAL

CTRICAL £

Fig. 118

&3 O [
b s :
N 3]

R

o
@
S
P

WEIGHT{OPTION;

F 0 T 1 T 207

Ty ) VO T P PP PR 1

POWER STEERING(2)

FL




B2

s
i
S

) z s A
T 5 g B







P

o]
oA o




Fig. #

85

TE4270

FLOOR COVER (FPE41P)

P. 265




TE4270

TITTTTTT FFFFFFFFFEFFFFFFFFFFF

; EEEMMMMM EEEPPPPSSSSSSSSSSSSSS :
FIGE | 95 I 45TEEEEE 455EEEEEEEEEEEREEEBRB ; P.
_ 11133346 112445522333445566EEE :
12311 | 111212123121212244
P 212 ;
s|c¢ Q|1)s ; ! T
KEY#[P|H|  PART CODE DESCRIPTION TIT|- ! ‘ | FROM | UPTO REMARKS
c{6 Y[clc : ' P
24 1444-607-290-1%|GUIDE, CHANGE R COMP | 1 0
0| COSMO BLUE ,
25 ¥210-360-601-20|BOLT, SENS 4 0
26 1606-607-200-0% | COVER, CENTER 1 0
0] COSMO BLUE _
27 ¥210-360-601-20[BOLT, SEMS 4 0
28 1444-607-002-00|BOX, TOOL 1 0
29 ¥210-360-601-20 [BOLT, SENS 2 0




Fig.#| 130

TE4270

FLOW DIVIDER

Y

— O
4

~1+00




00000

TE4270 T T z a
TTTTTTTT FFFFFFFFFRFFFFFRFFEFF ; %
— EEEMMMMM EEEPPPPSSSS 5553 |
FIG# 130 457EEEEE 455EEEEEEEE EBBB ; ; P,
11133346 11244552233 6EEE s ;
12311 © 11121212 212244
; Lop C a1z
s|c gi1;s 5 7
KLy (P |y PART CODE DESCRIPTION FiT|- .| PRUM | LPTD REMARKS
cle vigie : F
i 1446-511-220-00(DIVIDER, FLOW ASSY 1] |1 0 00 0000000 | 060000000
2 1513-511-270-00{BIVIDER, FLOW ASSY 1] |1 000 9 800 00
3 1446-511-250-00] CASING,SUB ASSY 1 |2 000 000 00
4 1446-511- PLUG 1]z 0 060 : 0000000 | 0000D0DOO
5 1446-511-2 PLUG 6l Iz 0cio 0 © 000 00
6 ¥720-112-491-60]0-RING/P16 1| |z 00000 | 0000006000000000000
7 1446-511-223-00 PLUG 1 |z 0100 | 0000DODD ©£0000000D
8 1446-511-223~00|PLUG 4| 12 000 0 . 000 00
9 V720-112-401-20|0-RING/P12 il 006 | 0000000 [ 0GO00000O.
10 V720-112-401-20|0-RING/P12 51 |z 000 0 000 00
i1 1446~511-224-00| SPRING i 12 00600 0000000000000000000;
12 1446-511-225-00 | SPRING RE 00000 000b00000000000000]
13 1446-511-226-00| SPRING 1 |2 00000 : 000000000000000000
14 1446-511-227-00 | SHIN 1 |2 00000 | 0060000000000000000
15 1446-511-228-00|PLUG 1 |2 00000 000000000000000000,
16 1446-511-226-00 | SOLENOID 1| |2 000000600000000000




xxx  NUMERICAL INDEX %% P. X02
| ! | "' | ] '| '| | }
I i H i
| PART CODE | REF. XNO.i PART CODE | REF. NO.: PART CODE | REF. ND.| PART CODE | REF. ND.} PART CODE k REF. NO.%
i | | | | | ! | {
t f f 1 f t f f t |
[1421-507-014-00] 83 - 29 11422-181-005-001114 - 2 {1425-412-001-001 69 - 11 11427-130-270-00/114 ~ 34 [1431-566-001-00] 50 17
; | 84 - 21 11422-181-017-00|114 - 16 11425-428-200-00] 69 -~ 5 11427-130-310-101/115 6 11431-686-001-00] 90 - 20 !
| | 85 - 27 11422-181-019-001114 - 17 [1425-433-031-00! 60 - 26 |1427-201-016-00] 18 4 11431-686-250-001/106 19 |
i | 86 - 25 [1422-181-020-001114 ~ 18 |1425-621-004-00(109 ~ 52 | | 90 - 22 | 1107 1
|1421 507-015-00f 76 - 30 [1422-181-022-00|114 - 22 H ;110 - 4-[ ;114 4 |1431—686—252—00f106 20 ﬂ
| ! i i .
i i 82 - 29 11422-181-023-00/114 - 23 [1425-940-006-001111 - 25 {1427-207-005-00% 36 - 13 | 1107 2
! b 83 -~ 30 |1422-181-039-00/114 ~ 43 11426-153-292-00{ 23 - 3 [1427-301-005~00} 64 - 35 |1431-686—253—00I106 21
! | 84 - 22 {1422-181-040-001114 - 44 11426-153-293-00] 23 - 4 11427-313-004-00] 56 - 24 | 1107 3
| b 85 - 28 [1422-355-230-001 55 - 29 |1426-153-294-001 23 - 5 [1427-313-204-00! 55 ~ 22 |1431 686254~ 00|106 22
! | 86 - 26 1422-668-202- ool 98 - 2 11426-153-295-001 23 - 6 |1427-313-205-00] 55 - 23 {107 4
! | ! | i | | §
[ 1421-600-052-001103 1 |142° 668-202- 10| 98 2A11426-153-296-001 23 7 11427-313-206-00] 55 24 |1431—935—004—00|111 50 |
[1421-600-052-101103 1A411422-668-202-20! 98 - 2B|1426-153-295-00! 23 10 11427-313-209-001 55 - 25 |1431-935-004-101111 S04
| 1104 - 1 11422-668-202-30| 98 -~ 2C|1426-153-310-00] 23 - 14 11427-317-003-00 80 - 29A4|1431-935-007-00}111 64 |
| 1421-606-002-00F 91 - 10 |1422-687-001-00]102 11| 1113 9 11427-317-004-001 32 7 11431-935-008-001111 27 |
| | 92 - 10 | 1103 - 11 |1426v160w206~00§ 24 - 18 | | 37 8 [1431-940-007-00]111 44
| ! | | | | ! |
! I 93 9 | 104 11 11426-160-207-00; 24 19 | I 9 [1431-940-~018-10]111 56
|1421-611-002-001 926 2 | 1105 111 {25 8 | |48 11 11431-940-019-001111 28
| 197 2 11422-687-200-001102 1 11426-160~209-00! 24 -~ 22 | I 58 5 11432-120-004-00] 28 10
[1421-611-002-101 96 2411422-687-200-101102 - 14| [25 11| i 58 6 | | 29 - 12
! | 97 2A| [105 - 1 fl4zsw258w200wlol 44 - 12 '14?7 432-005- oo 64 - 37 ﬂ | 30 10|
; ! | | ] !
|1421-621-001-00]103 -~ 2 [1422-687-200-201105 - 14| | 45 9 |1427 611-201- 00| 96 1B11432-242-001-00! 31 164
[1421-621-002-00]103 3 11422-687-202-001102 - 2 }1426-258-201-00| 44 10 97 1B|1432-242-004-001 42 - 27 |
i1421-621-007~00{110 ~ 25 | 1105 2 11426-423-001-001 60 14 99 1 | 43 24
[1421-621-008-101110 - 26 !1422-687-203-001102 3 11426-423-002-00] 60 - 24 |l42?~611~202—00| 96 - 2C| 76 - 24 |
[1421-621-038- 00|110 - 8 105 3 [1426-423-003-00) 60 18 ! f 97 ch |117 16'
| | ! I | |
|14z1—621—039—00|101 5 11423-600-052-001109 - 42 !1426-455-004-00i 60 10 [ 9g - 2 21432—313—200—00| 55 20 |
| 1421-621-041-00(101 - 9 :1423-600-052-101109 - 42411426-455-005-001 59 6 11427-612-241-00¢ 98 1 11432-313-201-00] 55 - 21
11421-621-210-00i101 1 |1423-621-005-00{109 - 43 [1426-463-001-00] 60 19 11427-612-241-101 98 1A11432-403-226-00! 55 5
|1421-621-244-001106 - 24A11423-621-006-00:109 - 45 |1426-481-001-00] 69 1 11427-621-012-00] 91 144} i 56 5
| “107 1541 1423-621-007-00“109 46 f1426~556-005-00| 73 2 P92 14A| |1:1 7 i
‘ ; | f i
11421-906-001-00i112 ~ 1 |1423-621-008-001109 - 47 |1426-567-002-001 81 16 | | 93 11A|1432 406-007~ 001 61 23 |
[1421-951-008-00] 66 - 15 11423-621-020-001109 - 44 11426-567-260-00] 81 - 12 i1427-932-012-101115 7 11432-406-212-00% S9 - 50 |
11421-951-009-001 66 16 11423-621-021-00:102 6 11426-621-035-00]106 9 [1427-934-003-00|111 41 | l 60 51
|1422-155-002-10]114 - 9 | 1103 6 | 1107 8 11427-934-004~00i111 47 | | 67 19 |
[1422-155-003-00]114 - 10 i H104 - 6 }1426—621—036—00“106 - 10 %142?—934—009—005111 - 43 “1432~519—002—005 81 19 H
| [ i ! I i
[1422-155-004-201114 ~ 12 | 1105 - 6 ] 107 10 1427-934-013-00]111 39 | | 81 26
[1422-180-207-00i114 - 32 |l423_621—201m00E106 - 15 ’1426 621-038-001110 3 [1427-941-004-00(111 40 {1432-519-002-10] 80 - 28Bi
11422-180-208-00i114 - 25 | P106 - 28 |1426-621-040-001109 - 31 |1427-941-013-00]111 42 | 81 1941
|1422-180-209-00(114 - 26 | 1110 - 13 11426-621-041-001109 32 11427-941-016-001111 - 38 ! | 81 2641
[1422-180-223-00]114 - 27 “14z3 951-001- ool 59 - 30 “1426—621w043w00!109 33 51427—941w026*00}1]4 49 |143z—520—004—001 51 10 ﬂ
i ! | 1 |
[1422-180-224~00]114 - 45 21443w951~003n00| 59 - 31 [1426-621-044-001109 - 35 {1427-941-027-00{111 - 52 |1432—602—007—00i 20 13 |
[1422-180-331-00:115 10 [1424-101-004-00; 19 - 11 |1426-621-046-00/109 - 3§ | 114 50 | 26 ~ 17 |
{1422-180-332-001115 - 13 i | 19 19 11426-961-004-001114 ~ 3 [1427-943-004-10]111 58 l1432—616“002"00|100 12
[1422-180-350-001115 8 11424-101-2063-001 19 4 11427-130-224-001114 - 24 11430-203-006-00] 38 - 22 11432-621-006-10/109 7
6 18 - 5 [1427-130-260-00]114 - 33 | | 39 - 36 54

j1422m180~360-00f115 -

; 11424-101-204-001
) i

51432-621-012-00J109




Xk % ALPHABETICAL JNDEX X% Y20

i | i ! \ | | 1
| DESCRIPTION | REF. NG. || DESCRIPTION || REF. NO. || DESCRIPTION || REF. NO. | DESCRIPTION || REF. NO. |l
i | | i

| WASHER,PL/M 8 i 114 - 31 | WASHER,SP | 2 - 20 | WASHER,SP/M 6 { 88 - 20 i WASHER,SP/M 8 | 39 - 30 i
i | 114 - 38 | | 5 - 11 | i 88 26 | 40 3
| | 115 - 17 | 5 - 18 | | 88 - 58 | [ 40 - 12 |
| WASHER,PL/M10 18 - 22 | | 8 14 | 88 - 63 | 41 4 i
i | 18 - 25 | i17A- 10 | 89 6 | [ 41 14 |
t P27 - 3| [ 17A- 68 | | 89 - 21 | | 42 16 |
| | 7 4 i | 174~ 79 | | 89 - 27 | I 43 14 |
| | 36 - 9 | | 174- 84 | | 89 - 57 | | 46 - 11 |
{ Y36 - 10 | Po17A-111 | {89 - 61 | | 46 - 14 |
| | 61 - 6 | WASHER,SP/M 3 | 108 - 35 | | 90 27 | | 48 6 |
| | 61 - 34 | | 117 - 38 | | 94 10 | | 49 5 |
i I 82 - 35 | WASHER,SP/M ¢ {108 - 29 i | 94 16 | | 49 11 |
! i 82 - 48 | {132 - 15 ¢ I 94 - 22 | | 50 - 11 !
| | 83 - 35 | | 133 - 14 | | 94 - 30 | | 50 14 i
t | 83 -~ 48 | WASHER,SP/M 5 | 91 - 8 | | 94 - 38 | {52 34|
| P84 - 27 | P92 - 8 94 - 43 | 53 - 20 |
i bo84 - 40 | i106 - 17 i I 94 - 46 | | 55 - 40 |
| 85 - 33 | | 109 - 25 | | 97 6 | i 56 - 31 |
{ i 85 - 46 | P 124 - 26 | I 98 6 | | 56 - 43 |
| i 86 - 31 | WASHER,SP/M 6 P18 - 28 {99 6 | | 62 10A!
| | 86 - 44 | | 19 - 15 | | 101 11 | i 63 11 |
114 - 53 | {20 - 16 ¢ i102 - 13 | 63 - 26 |
| WASHER,PL/ML2 P27 - 33 Io25 -~ 43 | I 103 13 | | 64 11 |
| | 27 - 34 | | 36 - 22 | | 104 13 | ! 64 - 31 |
| |76 - 34 | | 44 - 23 | I 105 13 ¢ | 64 41 i
| 76 - 35 | 63 - 31 | | 106 - 13 | I 65 - 20 |
| | 82 - 55 | | 63 - 39 | I 107 13 | | 74 ~ 4}
{ i 83 ~ 55 | I 68 - 4} | 108 12 | | 74 11 |
| | 84 - 47 | 74 - 8 | 109 3 | [ 74 - 21 |
85 - 53 | PTs - 6| i109 15 | | 75 - 30 |
! i 86 - 51 | {77 - 7 | WASHER,SP/¥ 8 P18 3] | 76 15 |
| 119 - 7 ¢ |77 - 14 | | 19 71 i 76 22 |
i WASHER,PL/M16 114 - 42 | EoTT - 21 | 20 - 9 i |77 10 |
| | 119 - 12 | I 77 - 40 | i 20 - 29 | |77 18
| | 119 - 17 | | 78 - 6 | |21 10 | | 78 19 |
| Po119 - 22 | 78 - 12 P24 29 | | 78 - 23 |
| | 119 - 27 i | 78 - 16 | | 24 - 42 | I 78 - 53 |
| | 119 - 32 | | 78 - 26 | | 26 13 | {82 19 |
| WASHER,PL/M20 | 122 - 15 i | 78 - 45 | | 28 7| | 82 - 23 |
i WASHER,PL/M22 i 56 - 39 | 79 - 45 | | 29 9 | | 83 - 20 |
i [ 79 - 10 | I 82 - 41 ! 30 - 7| | 83 ~ 24 |
| I 80 - 11 | | 82 - 53 | 32 20 | | 85 - 22 i
| WASHER,PL/M6 | %6 - 5 i I 83 - 41 | {33 13 i | 86 19 |
| WASHER,PL/M8 | 4 - 16 | | 83 - 53 | | 33 - 24 | | 88 41 |
| { 7 - 37 | | 84 - 9 | | 34 15 | I 88 55 |
| |10 - 12 | | 84 -~ 33 | | 34 - 23 | | 89 - 43 !
| | 10 - 16 | | 84 - 45 | | 34 ~ 44 | | 89 - 55 |
E104- 11 i85 - 9 ¢ L35 14 | | 91 4 |
| | 10A- 15 | i 85 - 39 | | 3% - 35 | | 91 12
| |11 - 14 | | 85 - 51 | | 36 5 | 92 12 |
| 92 - 5 | I 86 - 37 | f 36 - 32 i | 94 4 |
! WASHER,PULLEY [ 79 - 43 | | 86 - 49 | | 37 19 | | 94 12 i
{ WASHER, SEAL l 29 | | 8% - 10 | | 38 17 | | 94 - 20 |
L 1 i L

58 -




